2013 057720 2T -5 D03

RECORDING REQUESTED BY, AND
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

GOLDBERG KOHN LTD.

55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300
Chicago, Illinois 60603

Jami L. Brodey, Esq.

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

SECOND AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND
RENTS, SECURITY AGREEMENT AND FIXTURE FILING

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES
AND RENTS, SECURITYRMAGREEMENT AND FIXTURE HILING AND OTHER LOAN
DOCUMENTS (this "Améndment") 15 made as of June 28, 2013, effective as of April 30,
2013 by and among) MERRILLVILLE-TFKIMAMMOTH, L.E.C., MERRILLVILLE-
JACKSON-1, L.L.C., +MERRILLVILLE-JACKSON-2,. .. L.L.C, MERRILLVILLE-
RICHTER, L.L.C., MERRILLVILLE-QUERY 1, L.L.C, MERRILLVILLE-QUERY 2,
L.L.C., MERRILLVILLE-BISLA-1, L.L.C, MERRILLVILLE-BISLA-2, L.L.C,
MERRILLVILLE-JENSEN, L.L.C, MERRILLVILLE-HWANG, L.L.C,
MERRILLVILLE-WATTS-1, L.L.C, MERRILLVILLE-WATTS-2, L.L.C,
MERRILLVILLE-POPP, L.L..C., and MERRILLVILLE-IREX, L.L.C. (cach, a "Borrower"
and collectively, "Borrowers"), each a Delaware limited liability company, and each having
an address of ¢/o Merrillville Exchange Venture, L.L.C., 2901 Butterfield Road, Oak Brook,
Illinois 60523, and WHEATON BANK & TRUST COMPANY, whose address is 211 South
Wheaton Avenue, Wheaton, Illinois 60187 (collectively with its successors, assigns and
transferees hereinafter referred to as "Lender").

RECITALS

A. On or about May 13,/2008, Lender made a loan to Merrillville 1031
Venture, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("Original Borrower"), in the
principal amount of $3,210,000 (the "Loan"). The Loan is evidence by a Promissory Note in
the face amount of $3,210,000 dated as of May 13, 2008 made by Original Borrower in favor
of Lender (the "Note") and secured by, among other things, a certain Mortgage, Assignment
of Leases and Rents, Security Agreement and Fixture Filing made by Original Borrower in
favor of Lender dated as of May 13, 2008 and recorded on May 21, 2008 with the Lake
County, Indiana Recorder (the "Recorder") as Document No. 2008 037346, as amended by a

__—’-"J———'
4983775v4 7/16/2013 1:52 PM 6399.001

L AT GO &



certain First Amendment to Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents, Security Agreement
and Fixture Filing dated as of October 31, 2008 and recorded with the Recorder on
December 2, 2008 as Document No. 2008 081186 (said mortgage, as amended, and as
assigned and assumed pursuant to fic Partial Assumptions (hereinafter defined), the
"Mortgage"). A legal description of the real estate encumbered by the Mortgage is attached
hereto as Exhibit A. The obligations of Original Borrower under the Note, the Mortgage
and the other Loan Documents were assigned to, and assumed by, each Borrower, on a joint
and several basis, pursuant to the partial loan assumption agreements described on Schedule
1 attached hereto (the "Partial Assumptions").

B. Pursuant to an Amendment to Promissory Note and Other Loan
Documents of even date herewith by and among Lender, Borrowers and "Indemnitors” party
thereto (the "Loan Document Amendment"), Lender has agreed to extend the Maturity
Date of the Loan to April 30, 2014 and to make certain other modifications to the Loan
Documents as set forth therein.

C. Borrowers and Lender are entering into this Amendment to give record
notice of the extension of the Maturity Date.

AGREEMENTS

1. Defined Temms and Recitals. +Capitalized terms used in this
Amendment shall have the meanings “aseribed*to" such”terms in the Mortgage unless
otherwise defined herein. Fach party hereto acknowledges and agrees that the above Recitals
are true, accurate, and correct in all respects and that such Recitals are incorporated into this
Amendment by reference herein.

2. Amendment to Mortgage.” The Mortgage is hereby amended such
that all references therein to the "Loan", the "Note" and any other "Loan Document" or
"].oan Documents" shall mean the Loan, the Note and such other Loan Document or Loan
Documents, as amended by the Loan Document Amendment.

3. Reaffirmation of Mortgage. Borrowers hereby acknowledge, agree
and reaffirm the Mortgage, as hereby amended, as security for the Loan in the maximum
aggregate principal amount of $3,210,000, and agree that no part of the foregoing
amendments or modifications shall have the effect of releasing Borrowers from any of their
obligations under the Mortgage or any other Loan Document.

4. Full Force and Effect. The Mortgage shall remain in full force and
effect in accordance with its terms, subject to and as amended by this Amendment. Nothing
herein or in the Loan Document Amendment constitutes a novation of the Loan.

5. Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed in any number of
counterparts, each of which, when executed and delivered, shall be deemed to be an original,
but such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same instrument.

[Signatures appear on following pages.]

2-



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrowers and Lender have executed this Amendment or
has caused the same to be executed by its representatives thereunto duly authorized.

BORROWERS:

Merrillville-Bisla-1, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company
By: Virendra S. Bisla, sole member

By: ,/V%

Virendra S. Bisla — 7




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

sTATE OF JLLINOIS )
) SS

COUNTY OF DU ID{LCI(’/ )

I,[ZH ‘bﬂBEﬂ'{ g{adlcl)g‘r; Public in and for and residing in said County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
Virendra S. Bisla, the Sole Member of Merrillville-Bisla-1, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, personally
known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that __he signed and delivered said instrument as h__own free and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said limited liability company for the uses and purposes therein

set forth.
(o

- ' ——
GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this'gz day of\ﬁlhk 2013.

Notary PuMic t -
EizARETH G i
Printed Name of Notary Public

My C%gys;oér;/?;g

MyCounty/of Residence:
dDoFa s € o

OFFICIAL SEAL
ELIZABETH G HILL
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:10/26/15

PANAAAAANAA
WVAAAANAANNNANS




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrowers and Lender have executed this Amendment or
has caused the same to be executed by its representatives thereunto duly authorized.

BORROWERS:

Merrillville-Bisla-2, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company
By: Raj Bala Bisla, sole member

By: IQM/( (@6’5’&

Raj Bala Bisla




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

stateor LLAINO/IS )

) SS

COUNTY OF Ac/pd,l’{ € )

£ /(( O
EL’ M57 aﬁlotary K;xbllc in and for and residing in said County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

Raj Bala Bisla, the Sole Member of Merrillville-Bisla-2, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, personally
known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that __he signed and delivered said instrument as h__own free and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said limited liability company for the uses and purposes therein

set forth.
Y

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this day o {/,Ue 2013.

Zwmﬁw

Notary Pdblic
cuitabeTH & Hi

Printed Name of Notary Public

AAAAANAA

AAAAAAAAAAAAA

WAWAAAAS

MANAAAAAAA AL
WASMAAAAAAAAY

» OFFICIAL SEAL 1
ELIZABETH G HiLL {

NOTARY PUSLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS :
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:10/26/15 :

AAAAALAA
\/ AR ~
WAAAAY AN A
VWAPNAAAAAINAINAAANAAAAN
WAAAAY

AR
\/

WAAAAAS

MyCo i$si0 Explres

,2(,//

My of Residence:
’ ARE
'l

ANAAF A
WA

A




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrowers and Lender have executed this Amendment or
has caused the same to be executed by its representatives thereunto duly authorized.

BORROWERS:

Merrillville-Hwang, L,L.C., Delaware limited liability company
By: Trust of Chee- and Chun-Yung Hwang, sole member

o

by A M .

Chee-An Hv(/ang, Trustee

By: z,t//;/ﬂ S pe / 74/11 ‘2

Chun-Yung Hvx'/ang, Trustee

6 %b



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

o
state of Caiornig )

COUNTY OF  Emibwm itz )

On _dune \4 , 20\3 _ before me, Cynthia S. Nemanic, personally appeared neean \Br\AS(U\(L , who proved
to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the’ within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s)
on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

é;mt/u) &A‘//lwww

Signature of (Cynthia S. Nemanic)

CYNTHIA S. NEMANIC
Commission # 1991322
Notary Public - California £

Contra Costa County >

My Comm. Expires Oct 12, 2016

-

STATE OF cﬁh%ﬂ\tﬁ 9
AN TN N FBSe
countyor Eumbyn Ceclg )

on Sune 19,20\ before me; Cynthia S. Nemanic, personally appeared _Chun unoy, ¥rudang —, who proved
to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the witllin instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s)
on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

&ﬂW 54 ?/slwm/wo £ CYNTHIA S. NEMANIC
7 — &/ 189 Commission # 1991322

Notary Public - California
Contra Costa County
My Comm. Expires Oct 12, 2016

Signature of (Cynthia S. Nemanic)

R I B 3b



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrowers and Lender have executed this Amendment or
has caused the same to be executed by its representatives thereunto duly authorized.

BORROWERS:

Merrillville-Jackson-1, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company

By: J 1mckson s%member

J ackson




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF [\ )
) sS

COUNTYOF My )
J
Notary Public in and for and residing in said County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

l, I.%AQ;L\; Q% &lﬁ
Jim P Jackson, thesSble Member of Merrillville-lackson-1, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, personally
known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that __he signed and delivered said instrument as h__ own free and

voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said limited liability company for the uses and purposes therein

set forth.
GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this 24 day of Juae , 2013.

Wiy,

W /y,

SONDA £ %, :
) 1% Notary Public

N
§Y %z
s WOl =z
'.‘..w 2, = Prigted Name of Notary\ybplic
?E’q;s BLIC EF

2, 2y oS My Commission.Expires:

“y, CoynTian 2K, 2ol
(/) UN AN
iy
My Gounty of Residence:

AN
ad



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrowers and Lender have executed this Amendment or
has caused the same to be executed by its representatives thereunto duly authorized.

BORROWERS:

Merrillville-Jackson-2, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company

By: Linda F. Jackson, solgsmember
By: M w@éw—w

CindaF. Jackson (_/




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF N C )
) §S
COUNTY OF S\Am:\, )

Il %{)@H%‘,@ Notary Public in and for and residing in said County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
Linde F. Jackson, t

Sole Member of Merriliville-Jackson-2, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, personally
known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that __he signed and delivered said instrument as h__own free and

voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said limited fiability company for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, thisZ—ﬁ day ofQ WAL , 2013.

111117
W 14y
‘\\\V\OA HAY, 4',"' v\_.nr\ou\ H&W\(\h
SO0 &% \
SN 2 otal) Public
- -
S~ ‘\01Aky z ‘ \
- - O ;
E, Py e(J::- Pringed Name of Notary Pyblic
) >
”/,Ioley \“\'\‘\;\\‘\ My Commission Ex irseis:l < 3
7 \ S

My County of Residence:
S L»(Y\».\’




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrowers and Lender have executed this Amendment or
has caused the same to be executed by its representatives thereunto duly authorized.

BORROWERS:

Merrillville-Jensen, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company
By: Gerald L. Jensen and Jeannie Jensen, Husband and Wife, Collectively, sole member

By: X’)Migmm

Gerald L. Jensen

By: %ﬁ%&(/ﬁ %ﬂgﬂg
Jeannie JenSen



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF [‘ﬂJa'pm’r\.'C{ )

) SS

COUNTY OF §igm Sla TR

1, S . /[ b Qme S0, a Notary Public in and for and residing in said County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
Gerald L. Jenseh, the Sole Member of Merrillville-lensen, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, personaily

known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that __he signed and delivered said instrument as hiS. own free and

voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said limited liability company for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this J_LLday of 2013.
| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY | .
under the laws of the state of California that - [N /‘M BA
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. Notary Pebic
S, / )n ) MQvY[) [

S. THOMPSON Printed Name of NoIary Public
Commission # 1951763

Notary Pubhc  Caiitornia
Stanislaus County
My Comm. Expires Oct 8, 2015

My Commission Expires:

My County of Residence:

STATE OF CQ\I J@ Drr\'l 0 )

) 1SS

county of 4l sLAs)

l, y S a Notary Public in and for and residing in said County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
Jeannie Jensen, the Sole Member of Merrillville-Jensen, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, personally
known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that 5_he signed and delivered said instrument as h £t own free and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said limited liability company for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this _Ll_l day of l; lng , 2013.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY |
under the (aws of the state of California that Notary Public
the foregoing paragraph IS tme and correct. o _W\ D0 N

Printed Name of thary Pubtlic

Commission # 1951763

Notary Public - Calitornia

N Stanisiaus County My County of Residence:
My Comm. Expires Oct 8, 2015

S THOMPSON } My Commission Expires:
Z
4
=




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrowers and Lender have executed this Amendment or
has caused the same to be executed by its representatives thereunto duly authorized.

BORROWERS:

Merrillville-Popp, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company
By: First Amendment to the Amendment and Restatement of the Walter J. Popp Declaration
of Living Trust U/A December 23, 1992, sole member

By: %4, /é/%)

Walter J. Popp, Trustee -~




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

stareor MJiscensina

) SS

COUNTYOE. oo~ )

ﬂ& ™ Qa\ °','?Notary Public in and for and residing in said County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
Walter J. Papp, as Trustee of the First Amendment to the Amendment and Restatement of the Walter J. Popp
Declaration of Living Trust U/A December 23, 1992, the Sole Member of Merrillville-Popp, L.L.C., a Delaware
limited liability company, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that __he signed and delivered
said instrument as h__ own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said limited liability
company for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this _)_Sday of:\)uﬂg 2013.

&osz Hﬁa)&fx\

¥

Printed Name of Notary Public

uhty of Residence:

ool




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrowers and Lender have executed this Amendment or
has caused the same to be executed by its representatives thereunto duly authorized.

BORROWERS:

Merrillville-Query-1, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company
By: Query Family Trust, sole member

By:ﬂb\&%\“ \{\T LATYY:) U

Roland L. Query, Trustee

By: = ;\N&@(\\.(\M %mﬁ&b
g

Linda D. Query, Trustee



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

state of (Lo RO )

) SS

COUNTY OF B0l bE& )

I,w&tary Public in and for and residing in said County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
Roland L. Query, as Trustee of the Query Family Trust, the Sole Member of Merrillville-Query-1, L.L.C., a Delaware
limited liability company, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that __he signed and delivered
said instrument as h \sown free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said limited liability
company for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this _\%ay of U’Q&E , 2013,

g,

N\ WONG-4p7, 7/
\\\\ (&Qt\.\ﬁ ...... /?7 6’(/4, %, f
N *“.-"O-"Alq R
S e Lz M"JZ S
= -— Po= Printed Name of Notary Public
s 'OUB\,\O," N My Commission Expjres:
% SO 672 g
// /‘ -------- Q\ \\ | D ( 0’
’ 775 oOF CQ\Q\ \ ==
Ty My County of Residence:
WE L1

state of COLORAD D )

)4S5

COUNTY OF L

I, KER®Y won k- AREUL= Notary Public in and for and residing in said County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
Linda D. Query, as Trustee of the Query Family Trust, the Sole Member of Merriliville-Query-1, L.L.C., a Delaware
limited liability company, personaily known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that __he signed and delivered
said instrument as hgfown free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said limited liability
company for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this lﬂif\day of J i‘&E; , 2013.

\\\\H|,,//

\ NG- /s

\\\\Q}@.{-\"%?' ™ A R""’(/,,: //// tary Publi

\\~ . *e ”~
T IO R ONG -
= — + = Printed Name of Notary Public
= pU L\C) N My Commissign Expires:

7, o B S Lo 10720(5&

/ T 1

N R TL) S
‘v ,)47 £ OF CO\QQ{A\\\
Ty My Cou\rB%Tisidence:




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrowers and Lender have executed this Amendment or
has caused the same to be executed by its representatives thereunto duly authorized.

BORROWERS:

Merrillville-Query-2, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company
By: Query Family Trust, sole member

By: < B\ANRQ(\BQ\\ NS Etm&@
Linda D. Query, Trustee -\

m\f@»\m T Nl o

Roland L. Query, Trustee




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF (\_&Qmﬂz )

) SS

COUNTY OF E!MLI‘E)E& )

"mw% Notary Public in and for and residing in said County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
Linda D. Query, as Trustee of the Query Family Trust, the Sole Member of Merrillville-Query-2, L.L.C., a Delaware
limited liability company, personaily known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that __he signed and delivered
said instrument as hg Rown free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said limited liability
company for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this lﬂday om 2013.
N r//,/
‘\, """"" ,p M//

\\ %

N NS
N \}.OTAQP ’,: tary(P)[bllc
= —em 1 E KTy WoNAL- AEDug
= Pos Printed Name of Notary Public

= o) \O S~

- TUBWW L S

“, S \&Q N My Commlss on Ef(plre

IUTIETTONES lo |2

My County of Resndence:

STATE OF Qléogm;n )

)'SS

COUNTY OF ﬁhmcbfﬁ . )

I, m&:&&ﬂgfﬁotary Publicin and for and residing in said County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
Roland L. Query, as Trustee of the Query Family Trust, the Sole Member of Merrillville-Query-2, LL.C., a Delaware
limited liability company, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that __he signed and delivered
said instrument as hiJ own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said limited liability
company for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this fﬂﬁday ofirﬂl\\é , 2013.

\\\H“I//
\mNGARr,/

\\ ‘«, %

RN S -, -
N QOTAH F o -
= e = Printed Name of Notary Public
= ,oU L\O § My Commissi ires:

%, B S Lo, {(47%0[{

/ \
/////”\\\\\ MyCountygbRﬁl i ce:




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrowers and Lender have executed this Amendment or
has caused the same to be executed by its representatives thereunto duly authorized.

BORROWERS:

Merrillville-Richter, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company
By: Robert WARichter, sole me er

e ) Wi,

Robert W. Richter




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF s%/'w-u )

) SS

Public in and for and residing in said County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
Robert W. Richter, Sole Member of Merrillville-Richter, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, personally
known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that __he signed and delivered said instrument as h__ own free and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said limited liability company for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, th_i‘s[l day of 013.
Notary Public '\)
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS g - f

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES.04/28/18 gl/en Sc¢ /] (,(/(7[ C

Printed Name of Notary Public

My Co;n}n'ssion xpires:
28// o
77 7

My nty ofResidénce:
C 2 AW




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrowers and Lender have executed this Amendment or
has caused the same to be executed by its representatives thereunto duly authorized.

BORROWERS:

Merrillville-TFK Mammoth, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company
By: TFK Mammoth, L.L.C., a Minnesota Limited Liability Company, sole member

By: %Zrmn % W

Thomas F. Kordonowy, Chief Manager




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

h )

STATE OF //M&\fa
) SS
[ 4
COUNTY OF

Vi £
1, A wgglé: a Notary Public in and for and residing in said County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

Thomas F. Kordonowy, as Chief Manager of TFK Mammoth, L.L.C., a Minnesota Limited Liability Company, the Sole
Member of Merrillville-TFK Mammoth, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, personally known to me to be
the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in person
and acknowledged that __he signed and delivered said instrument as h__ own free and voluntary act and as the
free and voluntary act of said limited liability company for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this _{Zday of c ““&2013.

,44 O Mhtl

Notary Public

(ﬂ!lﬁ ('. /”Whthu

Printed Name of Notary Public

My Commisgion gxpires:

L /nsle
4 [ 4

My Co'yzty of Residence:




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrowers and Lender have executed this Amendment or
has caused the same to be executed by its representatives thereunto duly authorized.

BORROWERS:

Merrillville-Watts-1, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company
By: James Robert Watts Trust dated September 9, 1994, sole member

d / @
By: ) .
mes Robert Watts, Trustee



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF HouD Gl )
) S5
county ofF Mau )

|,MMMN(“3FY public in and for and residing in said County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
James Robert Watts, as Trustee of the James Robert Watts Trust dated September 9, 1994, the Sole Member of

Merrillville-Watts-1, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, personally known to me to be the same person
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged
that—he signed and delivered said instrument as hi% own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary
act of said Jimited liability company for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this l_'lihday of__j&ng, 2013.

Wiy @Mﬁ
™ KRuL otary Public

N (7}
S, s KA
S & NOTARY % : de
Printed Name of Notary Public

s

z

—," .. 03559 My Commission Expires:
[/

No.
Y S Q- R T

14, \\\
UL My County of Residence:

Des. Dvscription: FToMert ’

Wﬂ
il .xhwrenl::'a 22

i K Kumwrede,  And_

:n—}? :



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrowers and Lender have executed this Amendment or
has caused the same to be executed by its representatives thereunto duly authorized.

BORROWERS:

Merrillville-Watts-2, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company
By: SandrgAdell Watts Trust dated September 9, 1994, sole member

By: e ety W/)m

Sandra Adell Watts, Trustee




STATE OF QO\.DO-UU )

) SS
county of Maur )

W“&
1, w | \L(uﬂ‘ " a Notary Public in and for and residing in said County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
Sandra Adell Watts, as Trustee of the Sandra Adell Watts Trust dated September 9, 1994, the Sole Member of
Merrillville-Watts-2, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, personally known to me to be the same person
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged
that S _he signed and delivered said instrument as her own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary
act of said limited liability company for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this ﬂ"_"day of June , 2013.

Notary Public

\) /,
Ty, 7,
5‘\? "%g",_ 544504’1 . f(rumuﬂffdg,

Printed Name of Notary Public

, .No. :: My Commission Expires:
-, 03-550 . \s é'wf 078/ 070/5

OF WLy
iy My County of Resjdence:




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrowers and Lender have executed this Amendment or
has caused the same to be executed by its representatives thereunto duly authorized.

BORROWERS:

Merrillville-IREX, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company
By: Inland Real Estate Exchange Corporation n/k/a Inland Private Capital Corporation, a
Delaware Corporation, Sole Member, sole member

By: Z // ]

Rahul Sehgal, Chief Investment Officer




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF /('/1»1'\”15 )

) ss
COUNTY OF DUP/‘G’Q )

I, CWZABE 74 l\ﬁitary Public in and for and residing in said County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
Rahul Sehgal, as Chief Investment Officer of Inland Real Estate Exchange Corporation n/k/a inland Private Capital
Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, the Sole Member of Merrillville-IREX, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability
company, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that __ he signed and delivered said instrumentas h__
own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said limited liability company for the uses and
purposes therein set forth. u

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this 4 Zay of 5[ , 2013

Cwﬁez’ 4 phec

Notary Publié
OFFICIL SGEI:L EL 2 AP=71] G- ff1ed_
EU"ABE_ AH,V: OF 1LLthlS Printed Name of Notary Public

My/Jm71|SS|on xplres

Coun of ReS|dence

)c/ Aees




LENDER:

WHEATON BANK & TRUST COMPANY

By 7 z—
N%ﬂz Lo

Its VF

[y
Lrapgpnisttes

Signature Page to Second Amendment to Mortgage



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ZZ/n)pt3 )

) SS
COUNTY OF {4 &70_5: )

I, Jenn Ip/‘ A 60/\,4 // ., a Notary Public in and for and residing in
said County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT // / , the
Vice re 51dent of WHEATON BANK & TRUST COMPANY, pefsonally known to me

to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before
me this day in person and acknowledged that _ he signed and delivered said instrument as
h)5 own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said bank for the uses
and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this ZQW’) day of ZZZ@ ,

ﬁtary %élic

o, éﬁﬁ].&zﬁ A &//L//

Printed Name of Notary Public

2013.

OFFICIAL SEAL

ATELL
ENNIFER L. BA <
NOTAR:‘( PUBLIC, STATE OF'“EJ,L«'\Q‘\(I)%
My Commission Expires 107231

My Commissjon Expires:

(0) 23/ PV

My County of Residence:
Kentnl/

I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each
Social Security number in this document, unless required by law. Jami Brodey -

Acknowledgment Page to Second Amendment to Mortgage



Exhibit A

Legal Description of Real Estate

Lot 1 in Grand Park Fifth Subdivision, recorded in Plat Book 99, page 94 in the Office of the
Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.




Schedule 1

Partial Assumptions

1. Partial Loan Assumption Agreement dated as of February 17, 2009 by
and among Original Borrower, Merrillville-TFK Mammoth, L.L.C,, and Lender, recorded
with the Recorder on February 26, 2009as Document No. 2009-011995.

2. Partial Loan Assumption Agreement dated as of February 17, 2009 by
and among Original Borrower, Merrillville-Jackson-1, L.L.C,, and Lender, recorded with the
Recorder on February 26, 2009 as Document No. 2009-011998.

3. Partial Loan Assumption Agreement dated as of February 17, 2009 by
and among Original Borrower, Merrillville-Jackson-2, L.L.C., and Lender, recorded with the
Recorder on February 27, 2009 as Document No. 2009-012001.

4. Partial Loan Assumption Agreement dated as of February 23, 2009 by
and among Original Borrower, Merrillville-Richter, L.L.C., and Lender, recorded with the
Recorder on March 6, 2009 as Document No. 2009-014286.

5. Partial Loan Assamption Agreement dated as of February 27, 2009 by
and among Original Borrower, Merrillville-Query I, L'L.C.;"and Lender, recorded with the
Recorder on March 6, 2009 as Document' No»2009-014283.

6. Partidl oan AssumptioniAgreement - dated;as of Eebruary 27, 2009 by
and among Original Borrowery MerrillvillerQuery-2, IzL.C., and Isender, recorded with the
Recorder on March 6, 2009 as Document No. 2009-014289.

7. Partial Loan Assumption Agreement dated as of March 11, 2009 by
and among Original Borrower, Merrillville Bisla-1, L.L.C., and Lender, recorded with the
Recorder on March 20, 2009 as Document No. 2009-017641.

8. Partial Loan Assumption Agreement dated as of March 11, 2009 by
and among Original Borrower, Merrillville-Bisla-2, L.L.C., and Lender, recorded with the
Recorder on March 20, 2009 as Document No. 2009-017635.

9. Partial Loan Assumption Agreement dated as of March 13, 2009 by
and among Original Borrower, Merrillville-Jensen, L.L.C., and Lender, recorded with the
Recorder on March 20, 2009 as Document No. 2009-017638.

10.  Partial Loan Assumption ‘Agreement dated as of March 31, 2009 by
and among Original Borrower, Merrillville-Hwang, L.L.C., and Lender, recorded with the
Recorder on April 6, 2009 as Document No. 2009-021799.

Schedule 1
Page 1



11.  Partial Loan Assumption Agreement dated as of April 13, 2009 by and
among Original Borrower, Merrillville-Watts-1, L.L.C., and Lender, recorded with the
Recorder on April 23, 2009 as Document No. 2009-025971.

12.  Partial Loan Assumption Agreement dated as of April 13, 2009 by and
among Original Borrower, Merrillville-Watts-2, L.L.C., and Lender, recorded with the
Recorder on April 23, 2009 as Document No. 2009-025974.

13.  Partial Loan Assumption Agreement dated as of May 22, 2009 by and
among Original Borrower, Merrillville-Popp, L.L.C., and Lender, recorded with the
Recorder on June 1, 2009 as Document No. 2009-036231.

14.  Partial Loan Assumption Agreement dated as of July 15, 2009 by and
among Original Borrower, Merrillville-Irex, L.L.C., and Lender, recorded with the Recorder
on July 29, 2009 as Document No. 2009-052310.

Schedule 1
Page 2



